LIT200-12
12V 200Ah
Lithium Series
LIT-V1-REV1 11/19
ALL DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ultracell (UK) Ltd  |  Vesty Business Park, Vesty Road, Liverpool, L30 1NY, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 151 523 2777  |  Fax: +44 (0) 151 523 0855  |  Email: info@ultracell.co.uk
29.6 kg
Approx
Technical Dimensions (mm)
522±2
22
4
±2
240±2
240±2
218±2
224±2
522±2
Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity
Energy
Internal Resistance (AC)
Cycle Life
Months Self Discharge
Efficiency of Charge
Efficiency of Discharge
12.8V
200 Ah
2560Wh
≤ 20m Ω
> 2000 cycles @ 0.5C 100% DOD
< 3%
100% @ 0.5C
96 ~ 99% @ 0.5C
15 YearsDesign Life
Electrical Characteristics
Image Terminal Dimensions (mm)
LI
T2
00
-1
2
12
V
 2
00
A
h
Li
th
iu
m
 S
er
ie
s
ISO9001
C E R T I F I E D
LIT-V1-REV1 11/19
ALL DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ultracell (UK) Ltd  |  Vesty Business Park, Vesty Road, Liverpool, L30 1NY, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 151 523 2777  |  Fax: +44 (0) 151 523 0855  |  Email: info@ultracell.co.uk
Technical Specification
Charge Voltage
Charge Mode
Charge Current
Max. Charge Current
Charge Cut-off Voltage
14.6 ± 0.2V
0.2C to 14.6V, then 14.6V,charge current to 0.02C (CC/CV)
60A
120A
14.6V ± 0.2V
Standard Charge
Continuous Current
Max. Pulse Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
120A
140A (<3s)
8V
Standard Discharge
Container Material
Flame Retardant Option (FR)
Terminal
ABS
ABS (UL94:VO)
F11
Mechanical Information
Charge Temperature
Discharge Temperature
Storage Temperature
IP Class
0 ~ 55°C @ 60 ± 25% Relative Humidity
-20 ~ 60°C @ 60 ± 25% Relative Humidity
-20 ~ 45°C @ 60 ± 25% Relative Humidity
Environmental Information
IP65
Standard
Terminal: F11
M8
7
Ø20
Self Discharge
Ultracell®  LIT batteries may be stored for up to 2 years at 25°C and then a refresh charge is required. For higher
temperatures the time intervals will be shorter.
Complete with BMS unit measuring current, voltage, single cell surface temperature and the ambient
temperature of the battery.
Battery Management System
60
70
80
90
100
2 6
 R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)
Storage Time (Months)
0 84 10 12
10°C
25°C
30°C
40°C
50°C
60
70
80
90
100
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000
Number of Cycles
0
30%50%80%100%
LI
T2
00
-1
2
12
V
 2
00
A
h
Li
th
iu
m
 S
er
ie
s
ISO9001
C E R T I F I E D
State of Charge Curve (0.5C, 25°C) Charging Characteristics (0.5C, 25°C)
Cycle Life on D.O.D (25°C) Temperature on Self Discharge Curve
LIT-V1-REV1 11/19
ALL DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ultracell (UK) Ltd  |  Vesty Business Park, Vesty Road, Liverpool, L30 1NY, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 151 523 2777  |  Fax: +44 (0) 151 523 0855  |  Email: info@ultracell.co.uk
Different Rate Discharge Curve (25°C) Different Temperature Discharge Curve (0.5C)
9.2
10.0
10.8
11.6
12.4
13.2
14.0
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
0 40min 60min 5h 10h
Discharge Time
2h
0.1C0.2C0.5C
10.0
10.5
11.0
11.5
12.0
13.0
13.5
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
0 10 20 50 100
20°C
12.5
80  90  70 6030 40
10°C
-10°C
Capacity(%)
20min
30°C
40°C
50°C
0°C
S
ta
te
 o
f C
ha
rg
e(
%
)
10.0
10.5
11.0
11.5
12.0
12.5
13.0
13.5
14.0
14.5
15.0
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
0 20 40 60 80
Charging Capacity (%)
 C
ha
rg
in
g
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
   Voltage
   Charging Current
100 120
0
100.0
4.0
10.0
10.5
11.0
11.5
12.0
12.5
13.0
13.5
14.0
14.5
15.0
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
0 30 60 90
Charging Time (Minutes)
150120
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
Voltage
State of Charge
 R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)